



## **SEANAD ÉIREANN**

---

### **AN BILLE IOMPAIR (IASACHTAÍ CHÓRAS IOMPAIR ÉIREANN AGUS FOCHUIDEACHTAÍ), 2012 TRANSPORT (CÓRAS IOMPAIR ÉIREANN AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES BORROWINGS) BILL 2012**

### **LEASUITHE COISTE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

---



# SEANAD ÉIREANN

---

## AN BILLE IOMPAIR (IASACHTAÍ CHÓRAS IOMPAIR ÉIREANN AGUS FOCHUIDEACHTAÍ), 2012 —AN COISTE

### TRANSPORT (CÓRAS IOMPAIR ÉIREANN AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES BORROWINGS) BILL 2012 —COMMITTEE STAGE

---

#### *Leasuithe Amendments*

---

[\*Government amendments are denoted by an asterisk.]

#### SECTION 1

1. In page 3, line 23, after “expenditure” to insert “and the distortion of market competition”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

2. In page 3, line 26, after “determine)” to insert “and the National Transport Authority”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

3. In page 4, lines 1 and 2, to delete “among themselves” and substitute “subject to subsection (1)”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

4. In page 4, line 11, after “be” to insert the following:

“and not for the purpose of distorting market competition”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

5. In page 4, line 20, after “capital” to insert the following:

“and where an independent investment appraisal of the capital expenditure has been published”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

6. In page 4, to delete line 22.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

#### SECTION 2

7. In page 4, line 39, after “fit” to insert the following:

“with the consent of the Minister, the Minister for Public Expenditure and Reform and the National Transport Authority”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

8. In page 4, line 41, to delete “Board” and substitute “Minister”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

9. In page 5, lines 3 and 4, to delete “among themselves” and substitute “subject to section 1(1)”.

—*Senator Sean D. Barrett.*

[ *SECTION 3* ]

SECTION 3

**10.** \*In page 5, between lines 22 and 23, to insert the following:

“(b) section 2 of the Transport Act 1955;”.